GU ONCOLOGY
RESEARCH SHOWCASE

VCCC
Alliance

Overcoming cancer together

Date: Tuesday, 9 May 2023
Time: 6.30pm-9:30pm (networking from 9.30-10.30pm)
Venue: The Woodward Centre, University House, 10t Floor,

Melbourne Law School, 185 Pelham Street, Carlton

Aim:
¢ To raise awareness of GU Oncology research activities taking place across VCCC Alliance member

institutions, and to facilitate collaboration that reduces duplication to more effectively address clinical
challenges and improve patient outcomes.

Program
6.00-6.30pm Arrival and registration (drinks provided)
6.30-6.35pm Welcome and introduction Niall Corcoran & Ben Tran
(Entrée served)
6.35-6.40pm VCCC Alliance Executive Director Grant McArthur
Overview
6.40-6.45pm Consumer perspective Grant McArthur
6.47-6.52pm Medical oncology clinical trials Ben Tran (on behalf of Arun Azad,
Shahneen Sandhu, Ben Tran, Andrew
Weickhardt, Anthony Dowling, Shirley
Wong, Shankar Siva)
6.52-7.04pm Radiation oncology clinical trials Scott Williams, Ee Siang Choong, Michael
Ng (on behalf of Michael Ng and Lih-
Ming Wong)
7.04--7.16pm Urologic oncology clinical trials Declan Murphy, Niall Corcoran, Joseph
Ischia, Ben Tran (on behalf of Nathan
Lawrentschuk)
7.16-7.22pm Nuclear medicine clinical trials Michael Hofman
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7.22-7.27pm

7.27-7.48pm

7.48-7.51pm
7.51-8.11pm

8.11-8.23pm

8.24-8.29pm

8.29-8.32pm
8.32-8.38pm

8.38-8.41pm
8.41-8.51pm

ctDNA research

Tissue-based translational research

Data research

Discussion

(Dinner served)

Break

Medical oncology clinical trials

Nuclear medicine clinical trials

Tissue-based translational research

Data research

Discussion

(Dessert served)

Arun Azad (on behalf of Arun Azad, Heidi
Fetke)

Renu Eapen, Shahneen Sandhu, Chris
Hovens (on behalf of Chris Hovens and
Niall Corcoran), Luc Furic, Belinda
Parker, Paul Neeson, Anna Trigos

Ben Tran

Niall Corcoran and Ben Tran

Ben Tran (on behalf of Ben Tran, Andrew
Weickhardt, Anthony Dowling, Shirley
Wong, Shankar Siva)

Sze Ting Lee

Paul Neeson, Lewis Au (on behalf of Paul
Neeson, Lewis Au, Shankar Siva, Andrew
Scott)

Ben Tran

Ben Tran and Niall Corcoran

8.52-9.01pm

9.01-9.07pm
9.07-9.10pm
9.10-9.20pm
9.20-9.30pm
9.30pm

9.30-10:30pm

Medical/Urologic oncology clinical trials

Tissue-based translational research
Data research

Discussion

Wrap up and next steps

Close

Networking opportunity (drinks provided)

Andrew Weickhardt, Ben Tran (on behalf
of Ben Tran and Paul Anderson)

Andrew Weickhardt, Ben Tran
Ben Tran
Ben Tran and Niall Corcoran

Niall Corcoran and Ben Tran
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