GU ONCOLOGY RESEARCH SHOWCASE



Date: Tuesday, 9 May 2023

Time: 6.30pm-9:30pm (networking from 9.30-10.30pm)

Venue: The Woodward Centre, University House, 10th Floor,

Melbourne Law School, 185 Pelham Street, Carlton

Please register here

Aim:

• To raise awareness of GU Oncology research activities taking place across VCCC Alliance member institutions, and to facilitate collaboration that reduces duplication to more effectively address clinical challenges and improve patient outcomes.

Program

Time	Topic	Presenter
6.00-6.30pm	Arrival and registration (drinks provided)	
6.30-6.35pm	Welcome and introduction (Entrée served)	Niall Corcoran & Ben Tran
6.35-6.40pm	VCCC Alliance Executive Director Overview	Grant McArthur
6.40-6.45pm	Consumer perspective	Grant McArthur
6.45pm	Session 1: Prostate Cancer	
	Chairs: Ben Tran & Niall Corcoran	
6.47-6.52pm	Medical oncology clinical trials	Ben Tran (on behalf of Arun Azad, Shahneen Sandhu, Ben Tran, Andrew Weickhardt, Anthony Dowling, Shirley Wong, Shankar Siva)
6.52-7.04pm	Radiation oncology clinical trials	Scott Williams, Ee Siang Choong, Michael Ng (on behalf of Michael Ng and Lih- Ming Wong)
7.047.16pm	Urologic oncology clinical trials	Declan Murphy, Niall Corcoran, Joseph Ischia, Ben Tran (on behalf of Nathan Lawrentschuk)
7.16-7.22pm	Nuclear medicine clinical trials	Michael Hofman

Time	Topic	Presenter
7.22-7.27pm	ctDNA research	Arun Azad (on behalf of Arun Azad, Heidi Fetke)
7.27-7.48pm	Tissue-based translational research	Renu Eapen, Shahneen Sandhu, Chris Hovens (on behalf of Chris Hovens and Niall Corcoran), Luc Furic, Belinda Parker, Paul Neeson, Anna Trigos
7.48-7.51pm	Data research	Ben Tran
7.51-8.11pm	Discussion (Dinner served)	Niall Corcoran and Ben Tran
8.11-8.23pm	Break	
8.23pm	Session 2: Kidney Cancer Chairs: Ben Tran & Niall Corcoran	
8.24-8.29pm	Medical oncology clinical trials	Ben Tran (on behalf of Ben Tran, Andrew Weickhardt, Anthony Dowling, Shirley Wong, Shankar Siva)
8.29-8.32pm	Nuclear medicine clinical trials	Sze Ting Lee
8.32-8.38pm	Tissue-based translational research	Paul Neeson, Lewis Au (on behalf of Paul Neeson, Lewis Au, Shankar Siva, Andrew Scott)
8.38-8.41pm	Data research	Ben Tran
8.41-8.51pm	Discussion (Dessert served)	Ben Tran and Niall Corcoran
8.51pm	Session 3: Bladder Cancer and Testicular C Chairs: Ben Tran & Niall Corcoran	ancer
8.52-9.01pm	Medical/Urologic oncology clinical trials	Andrew Weickhardt, Ben Tran (on behalf of Ben Tran and Paul Anderson)
9.01-9.07pm	Tissue-based translational research	Andrew Weickhardt, Ben Tran
9.07-9.10pm	Data research	Ben Tran
9.10-9.20pm	Discussion	Ben Tran and Niall Corcoran
9.20-9.30pm	Wrap up and next steps	Niall Corcoran and Ben Tran
9.30pm	Close	
9.30-10:30pm	Networking opportunity (drinks provided)	

Enquiries: Dr Vino Pillay, Program Manager, VCCC Alliance <u>vpillay@unimelb.edu.au</u>

Sponsors



















Supported by



VCCC Alliance members



















